December 13, 2018

From,
Santosh Devi Kanodia
Flat-5B/1, 5th Floor,
Saraswati Building, BSM Enclave,
P-48/15 – Tulsidham Complex,
135, Jessore Road,
Kolkata - 700055

То,	To,
Onesource Ideas Venture Limited	The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
T2, 3rd Floor, Sindur Pantheon Plaza,	P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
346, Pantheon Road, Egmore,	Fort,
Chennai-600008	Mumbai-400001

Subject: Disclosures under regulations 29(1) of the SEBI(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed herewith the disclosures under regulations 29(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997.

This is for your information and records.

Please take note of the same and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

Santosh Kanodia

Santosh Kanodia

## <u>Disclosures under Regulation29(1)ofSEBI(SubstantialAcquisitionof Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company(TC)	ONESOURCE IDEAS VENTURE LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirersand Persons Acting in Concert(PAC) with the acquirers	Santosh DeviKanodia  Persons Acting in Concert		
	<ul><li>2. ShilpaKanodia</li><li>3. Corpwis Advisors Private Limited</li></ul>		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	NO		
Name(s)of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	THE BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMTED		
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	%w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	%w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
<ul><li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li><li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/</li></ul>	1,46,250 NIL	4.76% NIL	4.76% NIL
non-disposal undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR)otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NIL NIL	NIL NIL	NIL NIL
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,46,250	4.76%	4.76%

	Details of acquisition/sale					
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold					
b)	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	1,25,000	4.07%	4.07%		
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NIL	NIL	NIL		
,	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive					
shares carrying		NIL	NIL	NIL		
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each					
	category)acquired/sold					
d)	Shares encumbered /invoked/released by the					
	acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL		
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,25,000	4.07%	4.07%		
	After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:					
		2,71,250	8.82%	8.82%		
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	NIL	NIL	NIL		
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL		
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	INIL	IVIL	IVIL		
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NIL	NIL	NIL		
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares	NIL	NIL	NIL		
	carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding					
	in each category) after acquisition		0.000/	0.000/		
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	2,71,250	8.82%	8.82%		
Mode	Mode of sale (e.g. open market / off-market / Public Issue /		OFF-MARKET			
	issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).					
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of		13th DECEMBER, 2018				
	tion of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable					
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before		30,75,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10.00 each				
the sai						
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said sale		30,75,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10.00 each				
Total d	liluted share / voting capital of the TC after the said	30,75,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10.00 each				

Santosh Kanodia

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory Place: Kolkata

Date:December 14, 2018